

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

KLAYMAN et al.,)	
)	
Plaintiffs,)	
)	
v.)	Civil Action No. 13-0851 (RJL)
)	
OBAMA et al.,)	
)	
Defendants.)	

PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Pursuant to Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure (“FRCP”) 56 and this Court’s Local Rule 7, Larry Klayman, Charles Strange and Mary Ann Strange, (“Plaintiffs”) move this Court for entry of an Order granting Partial Summary Judgment on their Fourth Amendment claim on the grounds that there exists no genuine dispute as to any material fact and Plaintiffs are entitled to judgment as a matter of law.

In support of this Motion, Plaintiffs are filing a Memorandum of Points and Authorities and Statement of Material Facts, along with a Proposed Order.

Dated: April 15, 2014

/s/ Larry Klayman
 Larry Klayman, Esq.
 Attorney at Law
 D.C. Bar No. 334581
 2020 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 345
 Washington, DC 20006
 Tel: (310) 595-0800
 Email: leklayman@gmail.com

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

KLAYMAN et al.,)
)
)
 Plaintiffs,)
)
 v.) Civil Action No. 13-0851 (RJL)
)
 OBAMA et al.,)
)
) MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND
 Defendants.) AUTHORITIES

**MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF
PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT**

Larry Klayman, Esq.
Attorney at Law
D.C. Bar No. 334581
2020 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 345
Washington, DC 20006
Tel: (310) 595-0800
Email: leklayman@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiv

INTRODUCTION 1

FACTS AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY 1

ARGUMENT 5

I. THE COURT SHOULD GRANT PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON PLAINTIFFS’ FOURTH AMENDMENT CLAIM BECAUSE THE UNDISPUTED AND ALREADY LITIGATED FACTS ESTABLISH THAT THE GOVERNMENT DEFENDANTS CONDUCTED AN UNREASONABLE SEARCH WHEN IT INDISCRIMINATELY COLLECTED PLAINTIFFS’ AND OTHER CITIZENS’ TELEPHONY METADATA.5

 A. Summary Judgment Standard5

 B. Plaintiffs’ Fourth Amendment Claim6

II. UNDER FRCP 65(a)(2), THE COURT SHOULD SECURE AN EXPEDITED DECISION ON THE MERITS AND ENTER ON SUMMARY JUDGMENT A PERMANENT INJUNCTION BECAUSE THERE EXISTS NO CONFLICT OF MATERIAL FACT, THIS COURT HAS UNEQUIVOCALLY FOUND A LIKELIHOOD OF SUCCESS ON THE MERITS OF PLAINTIFFS’ FOURTH AMENDMENT CLAIM, AND CONSOLIDATION OF THE HEARING AND THE TRIAL ON THE EQUITABLE CLAIMS WOULD SERVE THE INTERESTS OF JUSTICE.9

CONCLUSION12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

* *Allegheny Oil Co. v. Snyder*,
106 F. 764, 770 (6th Cir. 1900) 10, 12

Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.,
477 U.S. 242 (1986) 6

Adjustacam, LLC v. Amazon.com, Inc.,
No. 6:10-CV-329 (E.D. Tex. Apr. 27, 2011) 5

* *Brotherhood of Ry. Carmen v. Pacific Fruit Express Co.*,
651 F.2d 651 (9th Cir. 1981) 10, 12

Camara v. Mun. Court,
387 U.S. 523 (1967) 6

City of Ontario v. Quon,
560 U.S. 746 (2010) 7

* *Eli Lilly & Co., Inc. v. Generix Drug Sales, Inc.*,
460 F.2d 1096 (5th Cir. 1972) 10, 12

Entick v. Carrington,
95 Eng. Rep. 807 (C.P. 1765) 6

Glacier Park Found. v. Watt,
663 F.2d 882 (9th Cir. 1981) 10

Katz v. United States,
389 U.S. 347 (1967) 7

Kyllo v. United States,
533 U.S. 27 (2001) 7

Leasing Service Corp. v. Graham,
646 F. Supp. 1410 (S.D.N.Y. 1986) 5

* *Nationwide Amusements, Inc. v. Nattin*,
452 F.2d 651 (5th Cir. 1971) 10, 11

Pughsley v. 3750 Shore Drive Cooperative Bldg.,
463 F.2d 1055 (7th Cir. 1972) 10

<i>Skinner v. Ry. Labor Execs.' Ass'n</i> , 489 U.S. 602 (1989)	7
<i>Univ. of Texas v. Camenisch</i> , 451 U.S. 390 (1981)	9
<i>United States v. Jones</i> , 132 S. Ct. 945 (2012)	6
<i>United States v. Maynard</i> , 615 F.3d 544 (D.C. Cir. 2010)	7
* <i>U.S. ex rel. Goldman v. Meredith</i> , 596 F.2d 1353 (8th Cir. 1979)	10, 12
<i>West Pub. Co. v. Mead Data Sent., Inc.</i> , 799 F.2d 1219 (8th Cir. 1986)	11

U.S. Constitution

U.S. Const. amend. IV	6
-----------------------------	---

Rules

Fed. R. Civ. P. 56	5
Fed. R. Civ. P. 65(a)(2)	9

Other Authorities

Arthur D. Wolf & Murry Brower, <i>Consolidating the Preliminary Injunction Hearing and Trial: Changing the Rules in the Middle of the Game</i> , 11 W. New Eng. L. Rev. 209 (1989)	9
J. Bradford McCullough, <i>The Ten Commandments of Summary Judgment Practice</i> , 19 No. 2 Pretrial Prac. & Discovery (Winter/Spring 2011), available at http://www.lerchearly.com/files/10commandmentsofsummaryjudgment.pdf	5
Schwarzer et al., <i>The Analysis and Decision of Summary Judgment Motions: A Monograph on Rule 56 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure</i> , 139 F.R.D. 441 (1992)	5
